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THE'1992 
SUPPLEMENTARY 

APPROPRIATION ACT 
(NO 2) 1992 

(NO.17 OF 1992) 

Passed by the National Parliament this sixteenth day oj December 1992. 

T~Ha--.ed impressio,Jl has been carejully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament 
~~:}';7t;,rue and correct copy oj the said Bill . 

. . uhaiKa ~ \ , 
Clerk to National Parliament 

Assented 10 in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this second day oj February 
1993. 

~~ 
G.G.D. Leppmg 
Governor-General 

Date oj commencement: date oj publication in the Gazette. 

An Act To appropriate twenty two million thirty six thousand two 
hundred and sixty sevewn dollars and eighty cents for the service 
of the year ending 31st December 1992. 

ENACTED By the National Parliament of Solomon Islands. 
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Short ti tle. 1. This Act may be cited as the 1992 Supplementary Appro-
priation Act, (No, 2) 1992 

Authorised of 2, The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised 
issue from the f f 'II' h" d h d Consolidated 0 a sum 0 twenty-two ml lon, t lrty-SIX thousan two un red and 
Fund of , • d 11 ' h 'h b l' d h $22,036.267.88 SIxty-seven 0 ars elg ty-elg t cents to e app Ie to t e service 
to the service . 
o f 1992. of the year endmg 31st 1?ecember 1992. 

f 
Appropriation. 3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated 

for the supply of the Heads specified, and in the amounts respectively 
Schedule. specified in relation thereto, in the First Schedule. 
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FIRST SCHEDULE 
(section 3) 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE HEAD EXPENDITURE 
AUTHORISED 

201 
. 202 

204 
205 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
214 
216 
217 
218 

Governor-General 
Audit 
Office of the Prime Minister 
National Parliament 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade Relations 
Ministry of Police & Justice 
Ministry of Commerce & Primary Industries 
Ministry of Posts & Communications 
Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities 
Ministry of Natural Resources 
Ministry of Horne Affairs 
Ministry of Agriculture & Lands 
Ministry of Education & Human 

Resources Development 
219 Ministry of Health & Medical Services 
220 Ministry of Finance & Economic Planning 
225 Ministry of Housing & Government Services 
226 Ministry of Provincial Government 
227 Ministry of Tourism & Aviation 

TOTAL RECURRENT 

$587,900 
16,200 

5,017,700 
87,900 

343,100 
1,459,700 

119,000 
158,230 

3,567,670 
71,800 
93,600 

184,100 

2,320,620 
1,718,300 

217,000 
1,248,800 
1,146,640 

145,850 

18,504,110 

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE HEAD EXPENDITURE 
AUTHORISED 

401 Human Resources & Community 
Development 

402 Development of Natural Resources 
404 Physical Infrastructure & Development 

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT 

80,000 
557,097.88 
2,895,060 

3,532,157.88 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED 22,036,267.88 
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