



THE 1992 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT (NO 2) 1992

(NO.17 OF 1992)



THE 1992 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT (NO 2) 1992

(NO.17 OF 1992)

Passed by the National Parliament this sixteenth day of December 1992.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament and Sound by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

Clerk to National Parliament

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this second day of February

G.G.D. Lepping Governor-General

Date of commencement; date of publication in the Gazette.

An Act To appropriate twenty two million thirty six thousand two hundred and sixty sevewn dollars and eighty cents for the service of the year ending 31st December 1992.

ENACTED By the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.

Short title. 1. This Act may be cited as the 1992 Supplementary Appropriation Act, (No. 2) 1992

4

- Authorised of issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of a sum of twenty-two million, thirty-six thousand two hundred and 522,036,267.88 sixty-seven dollars eighty-eight cents to be applied to the service of 1992.

 Of the year ending 31st December 1992.
- Appropriation. 3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of the Heads specified, and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto, in the First Schedule.

FIRST SCHEDULE (section 3)

		EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED
201	Governor-General	\$587,900
	Audit	16,200
204	Office of the Prime Minister	5,017,700
205	National Parliament	87,900
207		
208	Ministry of Police & Justice	1,459,700
209	Ministry of Commerce & Primary Indus	
210	Ministry of Posts & Communications	158,230
211	Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilitie	
214	Ministry of Natural Resources	71,800
216	Ministry of Home Affairs	93,600
217	Ministry of Agriculture & Lands	184,100
218	Ministry of Education & Human	104,100
-20	Resources Development	2,320,620
219	Ministry of Health & Medical Services	1,718,300
220	Ministry of Finance & Economic Planni	
225	Ministry of Housing & Government Ser	
226	Ministry of Provincial Government	1,146,640
227	Ministry of Tourism & Aviation	145,850
	TOTAL RECURRENT	18,504,110
DEV	VELOPMENT EXPENDITURE HEAD	EXPENDITURE
		AUTHORISED
401	Human Resources & Community	
	Development	80,000
402	Development of Natural Resources	557,097.88
404	Physical Infrastructure & Development	2,895,060
	TOTAL DEVELOPMENT	3,532,157.88
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORIS	ED 22,036,267.88